900258053 06/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/02/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medcon Products, Inc.		06/02/1993	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medcon Biolab Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Brigham Hill Road
City:	Grafton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01519
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3823450	ILEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5084598365

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 508-459-8065

Email: mells@fletchertilton.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie A. Ells
Address Line 1: 370 Main Street
Address Line 2: Ste. 1200

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16696.0103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Damian F. Pichierri

TRADEMARK REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0585 **JP** \$40.00 382345(

Signature:	/Damian F. Pichierri/
Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=01243864#page1.tif source=01243864#page2.tif source=01243864#page3.tif source=01243864#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0586

/Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY

Secretary of State

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE BOSTON, MASS. 02108 Medcon Products, Inc. FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION

ARTICLES OF CONSOLIDATION* MERGER*Biolabs Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

PURSUANT TO GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 156B, SECTION 78

The fee for filing this certificate is prescribed by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 114.

Make checks payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

081

CONSOLIDATION*	MED	CED*	OF
	VILR	GER	Or

i	Medcon Products, Inc.
•	5 Biolabs Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	the constituent corporations
into	7 Biolabs Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

the resulting* surviving* corporation.

The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

- 1. An agreement of **ECONSOCKINATION*** merger* has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of subsections (b) and (c) of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78, and will be kept as provided by subsection (d) thereof. The **EXEMPTION** surviving* corporation will furnish a copy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.
- 2. The effective date of the xunsolidation* merger* determined pursuant to the agreement referred to in paragraph 1 shall be May 31, 1993.
 - 3. (For a merger)
 - ** The following amendments to the articles of organization of the SURVIVING corporation to be effected pursuant to the agreement of merger referred to in paragraph 1 are as follows:

 The name of the corporation is:

Medcon Biolab Technologies, Inc.

*Delete the inapplicable words.

**If there are no provisions state "NCNE."

NOTE: If the space provided under article 3 is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8½ x 11 inch sheets of paper, leaving a left hand margin of at let st 1 inch for binding. Additions to more than one article may be continued on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0587

FC

(b) The total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized is as follows:

CLASS OF STOCK	WITHOUT PAR VALUE	WITHOUT PAR VALUE W		LUE
CLASS OF STOCK	NUMBER OF SHARES	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	AMOUNT
Preferred	none	none		\$
Сотто	none	-200,000	- 1¢	2000.0 0

**(c) If more than one class is authorized, a description of each of the different classes of stock with, if any, the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, special or relative rights or privileges as to each class thereof and any series now established.

None

**(d) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, for restrictions upon the transfer of shares of stock of any class, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

None

NOTE: If the space provided under article 3 is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8½ x 11 inch sheets of paper, leaving a left hand margin of at least 1 inch for binding. Additions to more than one article may be continued on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0588

^{*}Delete the inapplicable words.

^{**}If there are no provisions state "NONE."

- 4. The following information shall not for any purpose be treated as a permanent part of the articles of organization of the **resultings** surviving corporation.
 - (a) The post office address of the principal office of the resulting* surviving* corporation in Massachusetts is: 50 Brigham Hill Road, Grafton, MA 01519
- (b) The name, residence and post office address of each of the directors and President, Treasurer and Clerk of the resulting* surviving* corporation is as follows:

	Name	Residence	Post Office Address
President	Virgil F. Pichierri	50 Brigham Hill Road, Grafton,	MA 01519
Treasurer	Virgil F. Pichierri	50 Brigham Hill Road, Grafton,	MA 01519
Clerk	Virgil F. Pichierri	50 Brigham Hill Road, Grafton,	MA 01519
	Virgil F. Pichierri Scott Taber Robert A. Borgatti, Jr. Damian F. Pichierri The date adopted on which the fisca	50 Brigham Hill Road, Grafton, 35 Sheridan Drive, Shrewsbury, 3 Job Cushing Road, Shrewsbury, 50 Brigham Hill Road, Grafton, I year of the resulting surviving corporati	MA 01545 MA 01545 MA 01545
9	September 30		

(d) The date fixed in the by-laws for the Annual Meeting of the stockholders of the resulting* surviving* corporation is: Fourth Wednesday of October

The undersigned officers of the several constituent corporations listed above further state under the penalties of perjury as to their respective corporations that the agreement of **xoxxx/idation*** merger* referred to in paragraph 1 has been duly executed on behalf of such corporation and duly approved by the stockholders of such corporation in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section—78.

President* Vice President

Medcon Products, Inc.

(name of constituent corporation)

President* XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Clerk* ASSISTANK CXXXX

Biolabs Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

(name of constituent corporation)

^{*}Delete the inapplicable words.

HE DIE OF MANGACITADE LIGHT COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF CONSOLIDATION* MERGER*

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

I hereby approve the within articles of canada	idation* merger* and, the filing fee in the amount of deemed to have been filed with me this
day of, 19	deemed to have been filed with me this
Effective Date (. 12 G3	Michael Joseph Arally
6 1710 Marin Anna David Marin	MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY Secretary of State

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of Articles of Merger To Be Sent

TO:				
EDWARD D. SIMSARIAN 370 MAIN STREET	 			
WORCESTER, MASS. 01608	 	•		
	 	•		
Telephone (508) 756-1578	 			

Copy Mailed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0590

4227KH